

V  
SLP(Crl.)... 7862 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003  
(CRMP:7862)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2003 in CRLA 264/86  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

NARESH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of various opportunities, the petitioner has not yet surrendered. The Special Leave P  
etition stands dismissed. The petitioner to be taken into custody forthwith in pursuant to th  
e impugned order. Compliance report to be sent to this Court within two weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master